	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600							
HILLS	N	Ma	ster	v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org							
File Number: 2022-0356												
File ID:	2022-0356	Туре:	Recognition	Status:	To Council							
Version:	1	Reference:	2022-0356	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting							
				File Created Date :	08/05/2022							
File Name:	Proclamation for Linda Kuh	n	Final Action:									
Title label:	Proclamation Recogniz	ing Linda Ku	uhn									
Notes:												
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:								
Attachments:	081522 Agenda Summary.	pdf, Proclama	tion.pdf	Enactment Number:								
Contact:				Hearing Date:								
Drafter:				Effective Date:								
Related Files:												
History of Legis	ative File											

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2022-0356

Title Proclamation Recognizing Linda Kuhn

Body

Whereas, as the GIS Specialist at the City of Rochester Hills, Linda Kuhn enjoys working with colleagues and community partners to analyze a workflow, address a problem, or answer a question and then strategize an effective solution using Geographic Information Systems (GIS); and

Whereas, over the last two years, Linda and GIS Manager, Doreen Groth, have modernized our GIS environment and Linda uses her desire for accurate data and efficient workflows to assist in the City's move to a future ready GIS; and

Whereas, Linda and Doreen have collaborated with various departments, namely the Fire Department, Assessing Department, Clerk's Office and the Forestry Division, to incorporate innovative GIS solutions to dramatically increase efficiency; and

Whereas, Linda and Doreen were recognized amongst their peers for their outstanding work with GIS technology and were chosen out of more than 100,000 applicants to receive the prestigious 2022 ESRI Special Achievement in GIS Award at the national ESRI User Conference.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills hereby recognize Linda Kuhn for her forward-thinking, interdepartmental work with GIS at the City of Rochester Hills and congratulate her on the well-deserved honor of being awarded the 2022 ESRI Special Achievement in GIS Award.